

Financial Highlights

For the six months ended 30 June

	2025	2024
	(HK\$'000)	(HK\$'000)
Consolidated statement of profit or loss		
Revenue	4,300,936	4,187,639
Cost of sales	(2,166,090)	(1,986,091)
Gross profit	2,134,846	2,201,548
OPEX	(1,932,801)	(1,922,164)
Operating profit	202,045	279,384
Net finance cost	(48,426)	(61,504)
Income tax expense	(48,082)	(30,594)
Profit for the period	105,537	187,286

	30 June 2025	31 December 2024
	(HK\$'000)	(HK\$'000)
Consolidated statement of financial position		
Cash and cash equivalents	998,472	1,099,358
Pledged deposits	24,764	26,684
Trade and notes receivables	1,085,426	1,084,452
Inventories	1,623,337	1,712,437
Total current assets	4,467,805	4,635,090
Total non-current assets	6,008,639	5,768,492
Total assets	10,476,444	10,403,582
Trade and bills payables	1,280,310	1,457,628
Total current liabilities	3,131,827	3,205,861
Total non-current liabilities	1,328,174	1,382,104
Total liabilities	4,460,001	4,587,965
Total equity	6,016,174	5,815,617